* Kk
*
*
*
ok

%

European

Special Eurobarometer 522 Ll

Antimicrobial resistance

TOTAL EU27 26,511 interviews

Spain 1,001 interviews | Fieldwork: 21 February - 20 March 2022 Methodology (ES): Face-to-face

1. USE OF ANTIBIOTICS

QC1. Have you taken any antibiotics orally such as tablets, powder or syrup in QC2. How did you obtain the last course of antibiotics that you used?
the last 12 months? (%)
(%)

EU27 @ Outer Pie ES 8 Inner Pie EU27 O Outer Pie ES & Inner Pie
EU27 ES EU27 ES
2022 A2018 2022 A2018 2022 A 2018 2022 A2018
. Yes 23 9 30 12 . Total 'From a medical practitioner 92 -1 95 =
. Total 'Not from a medical practitioner' 8 +1 5 =
® v 77 +10 70 +12
Don't remember (SPONTANEOUS) 0 = 0 =
@ Refusal (SPONTANEOUS) 0 = 0 =
@ Refusal (SPONTANEOUS) 0 = 0 -
Don't k - =
. ontinow 0 1 0 . Don't know 0 = 0 =
Base: all respondents Base: Respondents who have taken antibiotics in the last 12 months

2. KNOWLEDGE OF ANTIBIOTICS

QCS. For each of the following statements, please tell whether you think it is true or false.
(%)

Antibiotics kill viruses (FALSE)

@ cu27 50 A (+7) 39V(-9) 114 (+2)

& &s 42 A (+4) 46 7 (-4) 12 (=)
Antibiotics are effective against colds (FALSE)

@ cu27 62 V(-4) 30 A(+2) 8 A (+2)

©Es 55 7 (-2) 36(=) 9 A (+2)
Unnecessary use of antibiotics makes them become ineffective (TRUE)

@ cu27 82V(-3) 10A(+ 8 A (+2)

85 7 (1) 8 A (+2)

Taking antibiotics often has side-effects such as diarrhoea (TRUE)

@ cu27 67 V(-1) 17(=) 16 A (+1)

)

=N

&) ES 65 V (-2) 15 v (-1) 20 (+3)
W Correct answer M Incorrect answer Don't know

Base: all respondents AV Evolution: 2022 (EB97.1) - 2018 (EB90.1)
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3. TAKING ANTIBIOTICS

QC3. What was the reason for last taking the antibiotics that you used? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
(%)

0 5 10 15 20 0 5 10 15 20

15 A3

14 A4 COVID-19

Urinary tract infection

13 vi1
15 v4

Sore throat Rhinopharyngitis

r CougH 8 A1 F
2 vil

Bronchitis 12 va

13 A3 11 A8
Flu 10 v2 Pneumonia SV
6 V4 4 A1l
Fever 10 vi Diarrhoea 2 -
5 V5 0 Vi
= mEU27
Skin or wound infection 2 P @
9 A1 &) MES
-
Base: Respondents who have taken antibiotics in the last 12 months. AV Evolution: 2022 (EB97.1) - 2018 (EB90.1)
QC4. Did you have a test, for example a blood or urine test, or throat swab, to find QC6. When do you think you should stop taking antibiotics once you have
out what was causing your illness, before or at the same time as you started begun a course of treatment?
antibiotics? (%)
(%)
EU27 @ Outer Pie ES (& Inner Pie EU27 @ Outer Pie ES & Inner Pie
EU27 ES EU27 ES
2022 A2018 2022 A 2018 2022 A2018 2022 A2018
@ ves 46 +5 48 +11 @ \When you feel better 13 = 14 +1
. No 53 -3 51 -11 When you have taken all of
the antibiotics as directed 85 +1 84 =
by your doctor
Don't remember (SPONTANEOUS) 0 -1 1 =
Other (SPONTANEOUS) 0 -1 0 -2
@ Refusal (SPONTANEOUS) 1 = 0 =
. Don't know 2 = 2 +1
. Don't know 0 1 0 -
Base: Respondents who have taken antibiotics in the last 12 months Base: all respondents
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4. INFORMATION ABOUT THE CORRECT USE OF ANTIBIOTICS

QC7. In the last 12 months, do you remember getting any information about not

taking antibiotics unnecessarily, for example for a cold?

QC8. Where did you get this information about not taking antibiotics
unnecessarily? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

(%) (%)
0 20 40 60
38 v8
On the TV news or 23 vy5
other programmes 22 vs8 -
From a TV advertisement 22 v2 -
18 A3
From a pharmacist 18 A4 F
6 V3
On the Internet or in 16 A1
online social networks 8 V6
14 V5 F
. . |
EU27 @ Outer Pie 'Inner Pie N3 NEHERABEE 2 v3
EU27 ES From a family member or friend 193 :; '
2022 A 2018 2022 A 2018
In a leaflet or on a poster 9 V2 '
® o 23 -10 20 3 7 A3
From another health professional 8 =
. No 77 +11 80 +4 (e.g. nurse or physio-therapist) 6 V6 @ BEU27
) 7 v3 &) mES
‘ Don't know 0 1 0 1 On the radio 5 a2 ' &)

AV Evolution: 2022 (EB97.1) - 2018 (EB90.1)

Base: all respondents Base: Respondents who have received information about not taking antibiotics unnecessarily

QC12. Which of the following sources of information would you use in order to
get trustworthy information on antibiotics? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

QC11. On which topics, if any, would you like to receive more information?
(MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

(%) (%)
0 20 40 60 80 100 0 10 20 30 40
i T
Links between the health of 31 A 7
A pharmac 40 v 2 ' humans, animals and the
p Y 28 v 2 environment 21 VvV 2
| %L1 ik
A hospital 24 A1
—_ . 17 A4
An official health-related website 8 A2 r Medical conditions for which 31 A 5
antibiotics are used
A nurse 13 vi1 l 2 Vv 2
15 v 1
- 8 A2 ‘
Another health care facility 13 A4
6 A2 29 A 4
Family or friends 4 A2 ' Resistance to antibiotics
23 A 1
. 5 A2
Another health-related website 2 -
4 = r
% 2 A1l 28 A 4
How to use antibiotics
. . 3 A1l
Online social networks 1 - 25 VvV 4
N i 3 =1
ewspapers or magazines 0 v1
A health-related personal blo, 2 Al I EU27 A2
P g 2 A1l @ u Prescription of antibiotics
. 1 = < 14 =
The radio 1 A1 | &) mES

AV Evolution: 2022 (EB97.1) - 2018 (EB90.1)
Base: all respondents

AV Evolution: 2022 (EB97.1) - 2018 (EB90.1)
Base: all respondents
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5. USE OF ANTIBIOTICS IN AGRICULTURE

QC14. To what extent do you agree or disagree that sick farm animals should be QC15. Did you know that using antibiotics to stimulate growth in farm animals is
treated with antibiotics if this is the most appropriate treatment? banned within the EU?
(%) (%)

EU27 @ Outer Pie ES 2 Inner Pie EU27 @ Outer Pie ES 2 Inner Pie
EU27 ES EU27 ES
2022 A 2018 2022 A 2018 2022 A 2018 2022 A 2018
@ Total ‘Agree’ 64 +8 63 +8 ® o 42 +4 35 +3
@ Total Disagree’ 31 -4 29 -4 ® v 57 1 64 2
‘ Don't know 5 -4 8 -4 ‘ Don't know 1 -3 1 -1
Base: all respondents Base: all respondents

6. IMPACT OF COVID 19 PANDEMIC ON USAGE, NEED AND ACCESS TO ANTIBIOTICS

QC16. If you suffered from COVID-19, did you take any antibiotics? QC17. What kind(s) of impact did the COVID-19 pandemic have (e.g. due to
(MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE) restrictions, new personal protective measures, such as: hand hygiene, masks,
(%) and physical distancing) on your need to take antibiotics?
(MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
(%)
0 20 40 60 80
0 10 20 30 40

28
25

My need for antibiotics remained 27
the same (SPONTANEOUS)

No, | did not take any antibiotics
33

It decreased my need for antibiotics because 17
| fell ill less often during the containment
period 13

Yes, from a medical prescription

Yes, administered by a medical 2
practitioner (e.g. in hospital, in a clinic)

My access to antibiotics remained

the same (SPONTANEOUS) 12

Yes, | had some left over 2

It restricted my access to antibiotics 6
from a previous course

62 ibioti
I did not get COVID-19 It dec_reased my need for antibiotics because g
68 | fell ill less often due to strengthened
personal protective measures 23
’ as | couldn't go to the doctor to
get a prescription 5
Yes, without prescription 1 |

It restricted my access to antibiotics
from a pharmacy

0 as | couldn't go to the pharmacy a

Yes, without prescription @ mEU27

from elsewhere 0 -— It increased my need for antibiotics
(& ) MES 3
=g

@ mEU27

&) mES
-

(=Y

w

(=}

Base: all respondents Base: all respondents



